
ORDINANCE NO. 000-6   AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN 
AMENDMENT TO AN 
INTERGOVERN-MENTAL AGENCY 
AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF 
CHICAGO FOR THE LOOP ELEVATED 
REHABILITATION PROJECT 

 
 

WHEREAS, The Chicago Transit Authority (“CTA”) and the City of 
Chicago (“City”) entered into an agreement whereby the CTA would provide 
construction assistance and technical support in connection with the Loop Elevated 
rehabilitation project; and 
 

WHEREAS, The original contract included station and structure 
rehabilitation work in accordance with available funds and has been amended to include 
additional station structure rehabilitation work as additional funds became available; and 
 

WHEREAS, The station projects in this contract have all been completed 
and the contract needs to be amended to provide a time extension until December 31, 
2000, due to flange angle installation on the Ravenswood elevated structure from 
Wendell to Hill that took longer than anticipated; now, therefore: 
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

 
SECTION 1.  That the Chairman of the Board, or her designee, is hereby 

authorized to execute amendment number 9 to CTA contract 301151/City contract 
C017395 for a time extension with the City of Chicago until December 31, 2000.  This 
amendment does not affect the total dollar amount of the current CTA/City of Chicago 
pass-through budget, thus the revised contract amount remains at fifty-five million, three 
hundred twenty-nine thousand, two hundred twenty-eight dollars ($55,329,228.00). 
 

SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 
its passage. 
 
APPROVED:     PASSED: 
 
 
 
________________________________  ________________________________ 
               Chairman      Assistant Secretary 
 
             January 18, 2000       January 18, 2000 


